CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 19-1718 WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT GRANT TRI-VALLEY ONE STOP CAREER CENTER, DISTRICT-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees wishes to certify its approval for the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (District) to enter into an agreement with the Alameda County Workforce Development Board for the purpose of funding Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) career services through Tri-Valley One Stop Career Center, for fiscal year 2018-2019.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District authorizes and accepts the award from Alameda County Workforce Development Board, in the amount of \$250,255, effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 for WIOA career services; further, that the person listed below is authorized to sign the transaction on behalf of the District.

	Ronald Gerhard	Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Signatu	ıre:	
	ning Board of Chabot-Las Pos	by a roll call vote this 21th day of August, 2018, by the itas Community College District of Alameda County, State
	AYES:	
	NOES:	
	ABSENT:	
	ABSTENTIONS:	
of Alar	meda County, State of Californ solution adopted by the said B	Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District nia, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy oard at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public s on file in the office of said Board.
Date		Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District County of Alameda, State of California